

Price Sensitive Information

The Board of Directors of the Company in its 153rd Meeting held on Thursday dated March 21, 2019 at 03:30 p.m at Registered Office has executed a 'Sale Deed' with Sithi Trading International. The Company took a prior approval of the General Body of the Company in the 24th AGM held on January 23, 2019. The Price Sensitive Information relating to the transaction is disclosed as under:

Name of the Seller : Anwar Galvanizing Limited

Name of the Purchaser : Sithi Trading International

Item Name : 1,412 MT Scrap

Nature and Amounts : Disposal of 1,412 MT Scrap at price Tk. 5,17,83,688/- (Taka Five Core Seventeen

Lacs Eighty Three Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Eight Only). This represents non-current assets disclosed as held for sale in Note-4.00 of the Audited Financial

Statements of 2017-18.

By order of the Board,

Dated: Dhaka March 21, 2019

> Sd/-Tauhidul Islam FCS Company Secretary

N.B: The detail of the published Price Sensitive Information (PSI) is available in the website of the Company. The address of the website is 'www.anwargalvanizing.com'.



Anwar Galvanizing Limited (A Concern of Anwar Group of Industries)